

### 5.13. BID PROPOSAL

TO: THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE  
TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

THE UNDERSIGNED, as Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid as Principal are those persons or parties hereinafter named: that this Bid is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that the undersigned has carefully examined the BID SPECIFICATIONS, and proposed Contract as well as all other contract documents; that the undersigned is familiar with the conditions relating to the required performance of work under the Contract; that the undersigned proposes and agrees that if its Bid is accepted, the undersigned will contract with the Township of Mendham, in the County of Morris, New Jersey in the form of the annexed proposed Contract to provide all the labor, equipment, materials and services necessary for the proper performance of the Contract in accordance with its terms; that the undersigned understands that any Contract that may be awarded will be awarded to the lowest responsible Bidder for the Contract; and that the undersigned will take in full payment for the performance of the Contract the prices hereinafter entered by the undersigned Bidder on the next page.

This Bid is for the reconstruction and resurfacing of a section of "Cold Hill Road" beginning at the intersection of Tempe Wick Road (CR 646) and extending north to the intersection of Mountainside Road in the Township and Borough of Mendham, Morris County, New Jersey. This Bid is provided in accordance with this bid package including the following:

Special Provisions for State Local Aid Projects  
Project Drawings  
Project Addenda (if any)

ITEM 1 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS – 159012M

250 SF @ \$ 14.<sup>00</sup>  
Fourteen dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 3,500.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

ITEM 2 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE – 159003M

10 UNITS @ \$ 15.<sup>00</sup>  
Fifteen dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 150.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

ITEM 3 DRUM – 159006M

50 UNITS @ \$ 15.<sup>00</sup>  
Fifteen dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 750.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

Improvements to Cold Hill Road – Bid Specifications

ITEM 4 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER – 159141M

240 MH @ \$ 75

seventy five dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 18,000  
Total In Figures

ITEM 5 POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS – MMB133M

Lump Sum @ \$20,000.00 Allowance

Twenty-thousand dollars even  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 20,000.00  
Total In Figures

ITEM 6 MOBILIZATION – 154003P

Lump Sum @ \$ 3,000

Three thousand  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 3000.00  
Total In Figures

ITEM 7 INSTALL & MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES – NS

Lump Sum @ \$ 400

four hundred dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 400  
Total In Figures

ITEM 8 CLEARING SITE – NS

Lump Sum @ \$ 22,000

twenty two thousand dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 22,000.00  
Total In Figures

ITEM 9 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS – 401009P

19,500 SY @ \$ 3.85

three dollars and eighty five cent  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 75,075  
Total In Figures

ITEM 10 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT – 202021P

170 SY @ \$ 8

eight dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 1,360  
Total In Figures

Improvements to Cold Hill Road – Bid Specifications

ITEM 11 PRIME COAT – 401036M

60 GAL @ \$ .01

one cent  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ .609  
Total In Figures

ITEM 12 TACK COAT – 401030M

1,930 GAL @ \$ 2.

two dollars.  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 3860.  
Total In Figures

ITEM 13 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COARSE, 6" THICK – 302036P

180 SY @ \$ 8.

eight dollars.  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 1,440.  
Total In Figures

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK – 401042M

2,230 TON @ \$ 78.

seventy eight dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 173,940.  
Total In Figures

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK – 401096M

70 TON @ \$ 80.

eighty dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 5,600.  
Total In Figures

ITEM 16 RESET EXISTING CASTING – 602099M

15 UNITS @ \$ 1.

one dollar  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 15.  
Total In Figures

ITEM 17 CURB PIECE – 602213M

9 UNITS @ \$ 395.

three hundred and eighty five dollars.  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers..

\$ 3465.  
Total In Figures

Improvements to Cold Hill Road – Bid Specifications

ITEM 18 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE – 602210M

9 UNITS @ \$ 395. <sup>"</sup> \$ 3,555. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
Three hundred ninety five dollars.  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 19 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING – 602123M

4 UNITS @ \$ 675. <sup>"</sup> \$ 2,700. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
Six hundred seventy five dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 20 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE – 602216M

30 UNITS @ \$ 125. <sup>"</sup> \$ 3,750. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
One hundred twenty five dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 21 INLET, TYPE B – 602012M

1 UNITS @ \$ 5,000. <sup>"</sup> \$ 5,000. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
Five thousand dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 22 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB – 607021P

30 LF @ \$ 50. <sup>"</sup> \$ 1,500. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
Fifty dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 23 GRANITE CURB – 607075P

320 LF @ \$ 40. <sup>"</sup> \$ 12,800. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
Forty dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 24 9" X 6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB – 607084P

340 LF @ \$ 20. <sup>"</sup> \$ 6,800. <sup>"</sup>  
Total In Figures  
Twenty dollars.  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

Improvements to Cold Hill Road – Bid Specifications

ITEM 25 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK – 606012P

140 SY @ \$ 100

one hundred dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 14,000  
Total In Figures

ITEM 26 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE – 606084P

24 SY @ \$ 195

one hundred ninety five dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 4,680  
Total In Figures

ITEM 27 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" – 610003M

9,715 LF @ \$ .65  
sixty five cents  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 6,314.75  
Total In Figures

ITEM 28 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" – 610006M

130 LF @ \$ 2.50

two dollars and fifty cents  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 325  
Total In Figures

ITEM 29 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" – 610007M

190 LF @ \$ 4

four dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 760  
Total In Figures

ITEM 30 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" – 610017M

250 LF @ \$ 5

five dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 1250  
Total In Figures

ITEM 31 TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS – 610060M

530 SF @ \$ 7.50

seven dollars and fifty cents  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 3,975  
Total In Figures

Improvements to Cold Hill Road – Bid Specifications

Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

ITEM 32 IMAGE DETECTOR – 702045M

4 UNITS @ \$ 6,700. " \$ 26,800. "  
*six thousand seven hundred dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

ITEM 33 TURF REPAIR STRIP – 805003M

200 SY @ \$ 10. " \$ 2,000. "  
*Ten dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

ITEM 34 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE – 601122P

10 LF @ \$ 129. " \$ 1,290. "  
*one hundred twenty nine dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

ITEM 35 8' X 8' PRECAST LID WITH MANHOLE RISER & COVER – NS

1 UNIT @ \$ 2,800. " \$ 2,800. "  
*twenty eight hundred dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

ITEM 36 REMOVAL OF CURB – MMR031M

500 LF @ \$ 4. " \$ 2,000. "  
*four dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

ITEM 37 RESET WATER VALVE BOX – 651255M

22 UNITS @ \$ 39. " \$ 858. "  
*thirty nine dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

ITEM 38 RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING – 652432M

10 UNITS @ \$ 200. " \$ 2,000. "  
*two hundred dollars*  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers Total In Figures

Improvements to Cold Hill Road – Bid Specifications

ITEM 39 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK – 606057P

40 SY @ \$ 105.<sup>00</sup>

one hundred five dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 4,200.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

ITEM 40 TOPSOILING, 6" THICK – 804009P

120 SY @ \$ 8.<sup>00</sup>

eight dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 960.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

ITEM 41 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 – 806006P

120 SY @ \$ 1.<sup>00</sup>

one dollar  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 120.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

ITEM 42 GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS – 612009P

24 SF @ \$ 60.<sup>00</sup>

sixty dollars  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 1,440.<sup>00</sup>  
Total In Figures

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 through 42)

Four hundred forty four thousand, four hundred thirty three dollars and 35 cents  
Write Unit Price in Words and Numbers

\$ 444,433.35  
Total In Figures

Agm Contractors  
Bidder's Name

[Signature]  
Authorized Signature

Anthony J. Marincus  
Printed Name and Title  
pres